



\$~89

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 6728/2024 & CM APPL 27987/2024**
JASMOHAN SINGH Petitioner

Through: Mr. M.S. Syali, Sr. Advocate
alongwith Mr. Mayank Nagi,
Mr. Tarun Singh and Mr.
Sandeep Yadav, Advocates

Versus

DY DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX INVESTIGATION
UNIT 4 4 NEW DELHI Respondent

Through: Mr. Gaurav Gupta, Sr. SC
alongwith Mr. Shivendra Singh
and Mr. Yojit Pareek, Jr. SCs.
with Mr. Namit Gupta, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR
KAURAV

ORDER
10.05.2024

%

1. Notice. Since the respondent is duly represented, let a reply be filed within a period of three weeks from today. The petitioner shall have two weeks therefrom to file a rejoinder affidavit.
2. Let this petition be tagged with W.P.(C) 1503/2021 to be called on the date fixed.
3. In the meanwhile and following the interim orders which are operating in identical writ petitions, we provide that the final assessment which stands impugned herein and dated 30 March 2024 shall remain stayed.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J.

MAY 10, 2024

p'ma