



\$~1 (SB)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6728/2024

JASMOHAN SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mayank Nagi & Mr. Tarun
Singh, Advs.

versus

DY DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX INVESTIGATION

UNIT 4 4 NEW DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Debesh Panda, Senior
Standing Counsel with Ms.
Zehra Khan, Junior Standing
Counsel Mr. Vikramaditya
Singh, Junior Standing Counsel.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

% **14.02.2025**

CM APPL. 9105/2025 (Clarification of O. D. 10-05-2024))

The Hon'ble Division Bench has not assembled today.

List again on 21.02.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

FEBRUARY 14,2025/neha