



\$~101

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 6728/2024 & CM APPL. 27987/2024 (Interim Stay)
JASMOHAN SINGHPetitioner

Through: Mr. M.S. Syali, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Mayank Nagi, Mrs. Husnal
Syali Nagi & Mr. Tarun Singh,
Advs.

versus

DY DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX INVESTIGATION
UNIT 4 4 NEW DELHIRespondent

Through: Mr. Gaurav Gupta, SSC along
with Mr. Shivendra Singh &
Mr. Yojit Pareek, JSCs.
Mr. Debesh Panda, Senior
Standing Counsel with Ms.
Zehra Khan, Junior Standing
Counsel Mr. Vikramaditya
Singh, Junior Standing Counsel
with Mr. Ishan Puri, Ms.
Yashika, Ms. Anauntta Shankar
and Ms. Yashika Gupta, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER
07.03.2025

%

CM APPL. 13954/2025 (E.H. Of CM 9105/2025)

The Hon'ble Bench could not assemble on account of a
Farewell Reference.

List again on 21.03.2025 i.e. the date already fixed.

By order

(Court Master)

MARCH 07, 2025/neha