



\$~99

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6728/2024 and CM Nos.27987/2024, 9105/2025 and 13954/2025

JASMOHAN SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mayank Nagi & Mr. Tarun Singh, Advocates.

versus

DY DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX INVESTIGATION

UNIT 4 4 NEW DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Debesh Panda, Sr. Standing Counsel alongwith Ms, Nivedita, Advocate & Ms. Zehra Khan, Jr. Standing Counsel for Revenue.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

24.03.2025

List on 25.03.2025.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

TEJAS KARIA, J

MARCH 24, 2025

RK

Click here to check corrigendum, if any