



\$~13

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6728/2024 and CM Nos.27987/2024 and 13954/2025

JASMOHAN SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr M.S. Syali, Senior Advocate with  
Mr Mayank Nagi and Mr Tarun  
Singh, Advocates.

versus

DY DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX INVESTIGATION  
UNIT 4 4 NEW DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Ms Zehra Khan and Mr Vikramaditya  
Singh, Advocates.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA**

**ORDER**

%

**25.04.2025**

1. The learned counsel appearing for the parties state that the present petition involves the same issue as the batch of petitions, which is now listed before DB-IV on 20.08.2025.
2. Accordingly, list the present petition on 20.08.2025 at 03:00 p.m. along with W.P.(C) 1503/2021 and other connected matters.

**VIBHU BAKHRU, J**

**TEJAS KARIA, J**

**APRIL 25, 2025**

**RK**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*